MME ALUMNI
2020/2021

Building deeptech
solutions that
tackle challenges
of the media sector
and creative industries

60+ STARTUPS & SCALEUPS
PORTFOLIO

The fight against
misinformation and fake news

02

Advancing human-machine
interaction

08

Facilitating transition towards a
data-driven media market 4.0

16

Better protection of personal
data through new technologies

28

Index

Improved accessibility and
inclusion of media outlets

31

Other media challenges

36

Startup Index

40

Find out more
www.mediamotoreurope.eu

The fight against
misinformation
and fake news

Mavin

The fight against
misinformation and
fake news

www.mavin.org
Netherlands
Mark van Rijmenam - mark@mavin.org

Defudger

The purpose of the media has always been to hold governments and
organisations accountable. But who holds the media accountable? We
believe it should be you. Especially now! That is why we are developing Mavin.
Mavin will be an ecosystem of crowd-sourced, reputation-based, rating
and commenting tools to enable internet users to instantly recognise the
trustworthiness of content they read, share or engage in. This will help to
restore online trust, fight misinformation, bad bots and trolls while offering
publishers additional engagement, traffic and revenue.

www.defudger.com
Germany
Kristof Szabo - kristof@defudger.com
Defudger offers the one-stop solution for news media fact-checking: we
simplify the process and shorten the time spent on collecting background
information and analyzing the content for inconsistencies. Our AI-based
algorithms detect manipulations in images and videos including detecting
deepfake videos. We empower journalists and fact-checkers to identify
manipulated content and platforms to reduce misleading or maliciously
modified image and videos.

3

AdVerif.ai

The fight against
misinformation and
fake news

www.adverifai.com
Israel
Or Levi - or@adverifai.com

Textgain

Fake News are proliferating and creating real losses for publishers and
media companies. AdVerif.ai is developing the FakeRank AI to automatically
identify disinformation, build trustworthiness into online media and
advertising networks, and support the news ecosystem by empowering
humans to fight fake news at scale. FakeRank is built upon state-of-theart deep technology, demonstrated in a series of research publications, and
is utilizing proprietary data through partnerships with IFCN organizations.

www.textgain.com
Belgium
Guy De Pauw - guy@textgain.com
Allowing users to comment on content is a great way for media companies
to foster audience engagement. But keeping these feeds free from toxicity,
disinformation and harassment has become an increasingly challenging
task that is too costly to do manually. Textgain, an Artificial Intelligence spinoff of the University of Antwerp, develops technologies that can automate
the discovery of undesirable user-generated content.

4

Varia

The fight against
misinformation and
fake news

www.varia.media
Germany
George Horn - georg@varia.media

Factiverse

Varia Research enables efficient research, for journalists and newsrooms.
We combine media monitoring and research organization in a dossier-based
architecture that allows to store all relevant information for your story in
one place. This is further augmented and automated with machine learning
based insights and summarization. Create more and better content now,
with Varia Research.

www.factiverse.no
Norway
Maria Amelie - maria@factiverse.no
We automate fact-checking with cutting-edge AI and NLP. Journalists,
communications professionals and content creators can save valuable time
and resources using our products. Our patented technology is developed
at the University of Stavanger. We are based in Norway, are part of the
Norwegian Media Cluster, supported by Valide TTO, Innovation Norway,
Norwegian Research Council and private investors.

5

Questpass

The fight against
misinformation and
fake news

www.questpass.pl
Poland
Adam Majewski - adam.majewski@questpass.pl

Exorde

Moneyless paywall combined with new ad format. Questpass works like a
paywall but the ”fee” is the user’s answer to a question referring to the ad.
The reward for clicking the correct answer is free access to the rest of the
article. Gaining access engages only a few seconds of attention and requires
no money. Questpass copes with banner-blindness, ad-blocks, ad-fraud and
multiplies publishers’ revenue while keeping content open to the general
public.

www.exorde.network
France
Térence Gras - terence@exordelabs.com
Exorde is a new platform specialised in analysing the spread of information
on the Web to create and sell trust scores. By combining blockchain
technology, utility tokens, smart contracts & NLP, Exorde aims to help
Web users navigate the Web while remaining critical with regards to the
information they encounter on it. Exorde provides information virality
predictions, information archiving services and trust scores APIs. Through
our system, we hope to effectively combat misinformation and promote
good journalism, without forcing any change in the way people get their
information today.

6

x.news

The fight against
misinformation and
fake news

www.x-news.eu
Austria
Andreas Pongratz - andreas.pongratz@x-news.eu
Staying ahead of the non-stop flood of information, data and news is
both vital and challenging. Verification of content, the recognition of fake
news, the monitoring of known relevant sources and the discovery of new
ones can be overwhelming. x.newsTM responds to this challenge by easily
enabling its users to monitor websites, social media, messaging services
such as WhatsApp and Line, as well as internal documents and mails, giving
users the capacity to collaborate, find common threads and search for new
information. The result is significant time savings and flexible usability,
making it internationally attractive for media organizations, government
agencies, marketers and corporate clients.

7

Advancing
human-machine
interaction

StoryTracks

Advancing
human-machine
interaction

www.storytracks.ie
Ireland
Fergal Nealon - fergal@storytracks.ie

MacroRec

StoryTracks is a storytelling platform providing one of the most authentic
means of digital engagement today. A highly engaging and immersive
mobile application that allows clients to create and distribute audio and
video content through multiple channels connecting them with their target
customers in-destination. We enhance your customers experience by
bringing local areas to life through the telling of local stories by local people.
We allow them to self-explore hidden gems and positively engage with you
whilst in-destination.

www.macrorec.com
Turkey
Tevfik Altan Doyran - altan.doyran@macrorec.com
MacroRec is a multi-axis motion control systems provider specially
designed for the filmmaking, photography, and broadcast industries. The
product range of MacroRec consists of sliders, buggy, cablecam, and dolly
systems. Each product category has its modular design and cuttingedge technologies. All our systems have been built from the ground up for
ultimate reliability with patented innovative features. From mobile appcontrolled modules to remote-controlled solutions each and every module
of the MacroRec motion control ecosystem is always ready for heavy duty
use under extreme conditions.

9

faktual

Advancing
human-machine
interaction

www.faktual.de
Germany
Moritz Beutter - moritz.beutter@faktual.de

Frameright

At faktual, we’re developing an NLP-supported research suite that
accelerates desk research. faktual collects information from online sources
and internal databases the user regularly goes to. Our NLP-Algorithms
summarise the collected information by extracting the most relevant facts.
Therefore, faktual eliminates filtering through irrelevant sources and reading
unnecessary text, consequently speeding up research without sacrificing
quality.

www.frameright.io
Finland
Marina Ekroos - marina@frameright.io
Frameright enables controlled image cropping and publishing through
embedded metadata & AI. We make sure images are always displayed
correctly on all channels, devices and screens. Frameright provides an API
and a browser-based application that can easily be integrated with any
publishing system.

10

DeepVA

Advancing
human-machine
interaction

www.deepva.com
Germany
Christian Hirth - florian.vogt@the-chainless.com

KLAP

The increasing demand for videos makes it impossible for media companies
to efficiently manage their growing library. Simply hiring more employees
is expensive and the task remains time consuming. DeepVA takes care of
this process and automatically categorizes and tags visual content while
providing innovative tools to create additional value from media!

www.getklap.com
Luxembourg
Olivier Chatillon - olivier@getklap.com
We augment horse racing experience through visual tracking technology.
Horse racing is number 1 betting market. Though, watching a horse race is
very frustrating because you never know where is the horse you have bet
on.
Klap’s award wining technology uses computer vision to track all the horses
on screen. It gives to the viewer an augmented and personalized experience,
highlighting the horses he/she wants.

11

Musicube

Advancing
human-machine
interaction

www.musicu.be
Germany
David Hoga - dhoga@musicu.be

Wantent

Worldwide +341m people pay for music streaming and have access to +50m
songs. But we are all stuck in filter bubbles. Most artists don’t reach their
potential fans. We think that good music deserves to be found. That is why
musicube trains an AI that “listens” to music and describes it with a system
of 800 tags. It results in a SaaS that answers any question about music
in a B2B context. From semantic search like “play fast HipHop with female
rappers from Norway” that can be integrated into streaming services, to
deep search and content inspiration for tv- and radio stations.

www.wantent.io
Ukraine
Oleksii Shaldenko - o.shaldenko@wantent.io
An AI-based solution for evaluating content effectiveness. Wantent is a
unique engagement efficiency solution, which tracks audience reactions
and emotional states, estimates their attitude and engagement level into
the content, and provides recommendations to improve it. We help video
content producers and distributors to determine their target audience
reactions, saving their time on production, marketing budgets, and making
product launch results more predictable.

12

Circulr

Advancing
human-machine
interaction

www.circulrsound.com
Denmark
Enoc Armengol Bermúdez - enoc@circulrsound.com

Movi

Circulr Sound is creating the next category of personal AI audio devices
called “Neckphones” with open-sound tech that allows micro-mobility users
to safely and legally enjoy music, calls, podcasts and audiobooks with noninvasive sound tech to their surroundings.

www.movi.ai
Norway
Lars-Erik Ravn - lars-erik@movi.ai
Movi is a decentralised network owned by creators, prosumers and fans with
next generation technology that makes it easy to create interactive visual
content experiences in real time.
We bring Web3 future formats to the world of today.
Interactive video, 360 videos, multi-camera streaming, volumetric video,
augmented reality and 3D… we make it possible.

13

www.rumble.studio
France
Carl Robinson - carl@rumble.studio
Rumble Studio is the SaaS platform for companies to launch and grow
their brand on audio channels. We offer an online tool that marketers use
to easily conduct remote guest interviews, then publish these as podcasts
which build brand awareness, trust and authority. We also offer services to
help plan, edit and promote these branded podcasts.
Rumble Studio is the first and only company to record asynchronous guest
interviews using conversational A.I. This makes the process fast and simple,
and allows users to create more audio content with less time and effort, and
no skills required.

isoft.ai

Rumble Studio

Advancing
human-machine
interaction

www.isoft.ai
Finland
Erkki Lohiniva - erkki.lohiniva@isoft.ai
Ipodcast.ai solution helps media organizations to automatically create and
distribute voice news and podcasts from various text-based sources like
news articles, documents and web pages. Our solution includes AI technology
which is capable to optimize voice dynamics and content. Produced audio
media is very high quality and optimized to different business areas
requirements.

14

Contilt

Advancing
human-machine
interaction

www.contilt.com
Israel
Adi Omari - adi@contilt.com
At Contilt our mission is to revolutionize the way you create and consume
content. Contilt’s browser- plugin accelerates content writing and
consumption. It enables search result summarization and analysis, dynamic
summarization of web articles, and context sensitive content generation.
Contilt brings what is beyond grammar and spelling fixes and enables true
human-like automation and acceleration of content-centric workflows.

15

Facilitating
transition towards a
data-driven media
market 4.0

AdHash

Facilitating transition
towards a data-driven
media market 4.0

www.adhash.org
Bulgaria
Martin Stoev - stoev@adhash.org

Limecraft

AdHash cuts out the ad tech middlemen to bring efficiency, trust, and control.
We make transparency the default state of digital advertising. By reducing
the commissions in digital advertising by an order of magnitude, we allow
media companies to monetise their publications much more effectively and
thus to create higher-quality free content.

www.limecraft.com
Belgium
Maarten Verwaest - maarten.verwaest@limecraft.com
Limecraft is on a mission to become the global backbone for professional
video production. Limecraft Flow is an online platform used by producers
and post facilities worldwide to store and exchange video, to interact and
to operate the production process. Seamlessly integrated AI services allow
customers to industrialise their processes, thereby drastically cutting
operational cost and turnaround cycles.

17

Web64

Facilitating transition
towards a data-driven
media market 4.0

www.web64.com
Norway
Olav Hjertaker - olav@web64.com

ADWORK

Web64 are making the Google Analytics for society and Spotify for content,
in order to help people make more informed decisions. We are building a
platform that will monitor how ideas spread and grow throughout society,
collecting everything being published in a country and using Artificial
Intelligence to discover hidden connections. Our tools are currently being
used by media companies, political parties, fact-checking organisations and
researchers in Norway, Denmark and Portugal.

www.adwork.tech
Greece
Nikolaos Georgalakis - nikos.georgalakis@adwork.tech
Adwork offers AI processing for semantic description, brand recognition
and virtual product placement and currently addresses to the need for
personalized targeting ads that maximize the brands awareness and
impact through TV & Digital channels. Adwork responds to the difficulty in
targeting core audience with TV ads, due to the annoyance of the viewers
and the difficulty. With our brand detection custom algorithms we provide
exposure metrics of brands and products in relation to the targeted viewers.

18

Verchable

Facilitating transition
towards a data-driven
media market 4.0

www.verchable.com
United Kingdom
Abhishek Arora - abhi@verchable.com

Arkane

80% of the internet is videos. Machines are not yet able to perceive videos
the way humans do. As companies produce more content than ever before,
they struggle to understand the complex information in their videos. At
Verchable, we make videos intelligent. Our proprietary AI runs 150x faster
than real-time, using low computation. We attribute contextual time
based metadata to videos, enabling companies to search, analyse and
commercialise their video libraries at scale.

www.arkane.network
Belgium
Tim Dierckxsens - tim.dierckxsens@arkane.network
Arkane helps game companies to build the next generation of digital
innovation by providing them with an all-in-one solution to build and launch
an asset monetisation system powered by blockchain technology. Arkane is
a member of the Blockchain Game Alliance along with game studios such as
Ubisoft, The Sandbox, and Atari. It provides them with to create, monetize
and secure digital assets as NFTs or collectibles and make them publicly
available to onboard mainstream users. The blockchain network is used to
transfer value between different stakeholders.

19

BunchID

Facilitating transition
towards a data-driven
media market 4.0

www.bunchid.com
Croatia
Carla Ferreri - carla@bunchid.com

EnVision

Bunch.ID is a new revenue platform based on linguistic (NLP) analysis of
comments without using any personal data. By analyzing conversation &
language we can determine current interest and detect hate speach.
Value of comments: readers who comment are 7 times more engaged.
BunchID generates new revenue by: promoting targeted subscriptions calls
based on conversation, promoting related articles and placing contextual
ads.

www.envsion.io
United Kingdom
Eddie Forson - eddie@envsion.io
EnVsion helps media organisations save time and produce more engaging
content at scale by automating their entire video production workflows
with multimodal AI.

20

Visualyst

Facilitating transition
towards a data-driven
media market 4.0

www.visualyst.co
Norway
Miguel Silva - miguel@visualyst.co

PromoMii

Visulayst helps the film and TV Industry process video for regulatory,
technical, and editorial compliance through AI-assisted discovery and cloud
collaboration. Our tool Visualyst ONE, allows teams to create policies, review
video files against such policies, collaborate, and report in record time. Video
content can be automatically scrutinized for things like nudity, violence,
religious symbolism, alcohol and drugs, or sentiments such as hateful
speech.

www.promomii.com
United Kingdom
Michael Moss - michael@promomii.com
PromoMii’s A.I. platform Nova transforms your videos into next-generation
digital assets. The A.I. analyses and logs video & audio fast, enabling users
to instantly deep search their video, audio, and archival libraries to find
specific moments. The innovative software offers the unique ability to look
through hours’ worth of footage and decades of video archives in seconds
to find specific faces, emotions, actions, shot types, objects, words, places,
or imagery. Facilitating the transition to a data-driven media industry 4.0.
It alleviates users of time-consuming tasks, including automatic subtitling,
video transcription and auto clip generation, saving up 70% in time and 94%
in costs.
21

Froomle

Facilitating transition
towards a data-driven
media market 4.0

www.froomle.ai
Belgium
Anton Smet - anton.smet@froomle.com

Smart Touch
Systems

For most news publishers, personalisation isn’t living up to the expectations.
The reason why personalisation hasn’t lived up to the expectations is
due to the fact that publishers are comparing the impact, the results of
personalisation, to the greats of personalisation like Facebook, Netflix,
Google and Spotify, without applying the same techniques and without
using it to the same extent. Publishers currently lack both the means and
the organisational buy-in to get to truly impactful personalisation. Froomle
offers solutions for both.

www.smarttouchsystems.com
Estonia
Farooq Nasim Ahmad - farooq@smarttouchsystems.com
Most local sports clubs and schools find it difficult to broadcast live sports
events on their social media accounts and websites due to expensive
professional cameras and broadcast services. VionLive is an affordable live
video broadcast app for iPhone. It is designed with sports specific broadcast
tools, for streaming live video on social media and other OTT platforms. Use
of AI significantly lowers cost of production and eliminates need to hire the
camera crew.

22

AISpotter

Facilitating transition
towards a data-driven
media market 4.0

www.aispotter.com
Finland
Timo Rousti - timo@aispotter.com

Design AI

We eliminate the manual work of video production by automatically
generating intelligent highlights and video clips from any video. The service
works on pre-recorded videos and on live video streams. We are the best and
fastest in analyzing events and highlights from any video.

www.design-ai.de
Germany
Keesiu Wong - keesiu.wong@design-ai.de
Design AI develops an AI-based content warehouse that enables media
companies to automatically annotate their video content with deep
understanding. Our USP is that instead of offering a fixed AI off-the-shelf, our
platform enables our clients to customize their own AI via human-machine
collaboration. Thus, we help to dramatically increase the transparency over
their videos, making every touchpoint more informed and highly efficient.

23

www.unitedrobots.ai
Sweden
Sören Karlsson - soren@unitedrobots.ai
United Robots is the world’s leading Content-as-a-Service solution for
robot journalism. We provide automated editorial content from structured
data using data science and AI. We’ve provided some 100 news sites with
> 3mi automated texts since we launched in 2015. We work as partners to
publishers in Scandinavia, Europe and North America who are using robots
as newsroom resources to launch new verticals, drive conversions, provide
real-time services, do geotargeting and more.

Geneea

United Robots

Facilitating transition
towards a data-driven
media market 4.0

www.geneea.com
Czech Republic
Petr Hamernik - petr.hamernik@geneea.com
Geneea specialises in highly customised automatic processing of large
amounts of text. We work mainly for media houses, helping them to
publish more engaging articles faster and cheaper. The AI behind our
tools automatically analyses the text of articles and assists journalists by
suggesting related photos, articles, and keywords, taking into account the
editorial guidelines and preferences of each publisher.

24

Saulx

Facilitating transition
towards a data-driven
media market 4.0

www.saulx.com
Netherlands
Alejandro Tauber - alejandro@saulx.com

Summy

Tally is a real time audience interaction platform, built to handle the largest
scales. Build custom quizzes, polls, or surveys, design them to fit your brand,
and use the results in real time. Tally is built on our unique real time graph
database, that can scale to millions of concurrently connected users. Turn
your one-way broadcasts into two-way conversations, with ease.

www.summy.ai
Netherlands
Timo Nijhof - timo@summy.ai
Still serving the same video ad to everyone? Well, that’s just not enough
anymore. You only cut through the noise with personalized, targeted
messages.
That’s why we build summy; summy creates hyper-personalized video ads
that resonate with your audience like never before. Fully automated and
continuously optimized.

25

Searchr

Facilitating transition
towards a data-driven
media market 4.0

www.noscos.com
Latvia
Sam Bogoch - sam@axle.ai

Veeplay

Searchr is a complete hybrid cloud solution for remotely searching, managing
and repurposing media content. The Searchr software includes cataloguing,
media management, AI/ML-driven auto tagging, and workflow automation.
It can be deployed on an on-premises appliance, in a cloud-based
environment, or in a hybrid environment.

www.veeplay.com
Germany
Sebastian Vaduva - sebi@veeplay.com
Veeplay is a video API platform that makes it easy for developers to build
and monetise video experiences into web and mobile applications. Veeplay’s
product line-up includes a universal video player SDK, and a powerful set of
APIs used for transcoding and streaming content with minimum latency
across the world.

26

Playtrecks

Facilitating transition
towards a data-driven
media market 4.0

www.playtreks.com
Belgium
Anjo De Heus - anjo@playtreks.com

Voxalyze

Playtreks is an ai-driven data analytics platform with powerful insight
tracking and discovering music in charts & playlists, insights from social
media, and find out what people are listening to, and additionally provides
you with blockchain-based music distribution to all major streaming stores,
while you keep all royalties, all in ONE place. we are a platform where creators,
artists, producers, record labels, teams can earn revenue from published
content. playtreks is an ethical and transparent business model where
creatives can monetize exclusive content and earn significantly more.

www.voxalyze.com
Germany
Alexis Hue - alexis@voxalyze.com
Voxalyze is the leading Podcast Visibility Optimization solution. Voxalyze’s
technology allows podcast producers to grow their audience by boosting
the visibility of their content within the listening platforms (Apple Podcast,
Spotify….etc.). Just like SEO (Search Engine Optimization) allows websites
to be discovered, Podcast Visibility Optimization allows podcasts to be
discovered.

27

Better protection of
personal data
through new
technologies

MIMIRIUM
NETWORK

Project Vixtape

Better protection of
personal data through
new technologies

www.vixtape.tv
Portugal
Michael Fiorentino - michael@vixtape.tv
Project Vixtape is a media platform that delivers ambient video content
and brand integrations in a respectful, less intrusive way. Project Vixtape is
creating new media and ad formats that allow content owners and advertisers
to discover new audiences and revenue streams. New features include
decentralized distribution, cross-device interactivity, and programmatic
optimization with progressive data policies. The company operates out of
Lisbon, Porto and New York City.

www.mimirium.io
Bulgaria
Georgi Hristov - georgi@mimirium.io
MIMIRIUM NETWORK in an ecosystem that allows users to be compensated
for the data mining and analysis of their personal data and behavior,
without identifying personal data. 100% GDPR compliant, 100% anonymity
and privacy. This ecosystem of different tools and protocols collects user
information and stores it securely on the users own device. All users running
that software form a distributed network database, which can be used to
extract aggregated anonymous information. For their participation, the
users get paid. It is a form of Universal Private Data Basic Income.

29

Meeco

Better protection
of personal data
through new
technologies

www.meeco.me
Belgium
Katryna Dow - katryna.dow@meeco.me

Datavillage

Meeco is a global leader in the collection, protection & permission management
of personal data and decentralised identity. Our award- winning, patented
API platform & tools enable people and organisations to securely exchange
personal data. Meeco’s protection of personal data enables media platforms
to implement better data management practices. This lays the foundation
for the trust required to deliver personalisation and industry 4.0 use cases.

www.datavillage.me
Belgium
Quentin Felice - quentin@datavillage.me
Datavillage allows companies to hyper-personalize their digital platforms
with tailored content recommendations through accessing the third-party
behavioral data their users produce using other platforms and combine it
with first-party data without the hassle of having to manage the data in
their systems since the whole data lifecycle is managed in a decentralized
way. Through our mutually beneficial data platform, we make sure that
companies remain compliant when accessing and using their users’ personal
data and that the end-users always remain in control of it when using it to
enhance their digital experiences.

30

Improved
accessibility and
inclusion of
media outlets

www.accessibletranslation.com
Turkey
Ozer Celik - ozer.celik@akilliceviri.com
Accessible Translation offers access to information and equal opportunities
with assistive technologies developed for the hearing and visually impaired.
The native language of hearing-impaired individuals is sign language and
everyone should be given the right to access information in their native
language. With the innovative solutions of Accessible Translation, it
dynamically translates web and video contents into sign language using a
real human translator.

GlobalM

AKILLI CEVIRI

Improved
accessibility and
inclusion of
media outlets

www.globalm.media
Switzerland
Lance Newhart - lance.newhart@globalm.media
We specialize in advanced streaming technology turning smartphones
into broadcast cameras using SRT (Secure Reliable Transport) over the
GlobalM network CDN with SRT gateway technology. GlobalM is a provider
of eyewitness news, reporter and video transmission services via a web
and mobile application (Android and Apple iOS). Our unique software allows
media outlets to quickly find coverage of live and breaking news and sports
events by connecting citizens or journalists on the ground with newsrooms
and media outletsoutlets own staff journalists.

32

Scriptix

Improved
accessibility and
inclusion of
media outlets

www.scriptix.io
Netherlands
Frans Olsthoorn - frans@scriptix.io

Streemfire

We provide companies and partners with the best possible speech
recognition models on the market that enable them to make their content
better digitally accessible. We do not believe in a one-size-fits-all approach
and work together with our partners and customers to offer the best
possible customized solutions.

www.streemfire.com
Austria
Niklas Trenkler - trenkler@streemfire.com
Streemfire provides free, independent and user-generated TV. Video sharing
platforms are not designed for TV. Studies show that too many choices lead
to viewers opting out. Therefore, Streemfire hand picks creators and builds
genre based, linear TV channels with them. This allows viewers to lean back,
while discovering their favorite interests. Creators see on Streemfire a 500%
higher retention rate, than on traditional video sharing platforms.

33

Wanted TV

Improved
accessibility and
inclusion of
media outlets

www.wantedtv.com
United Kingdom
Sezer Tunca - sezer@wantedtv.com

JDaily

Wanted TV helps video streaming consumers to find the most relevant
content to watch by providing them with personalised recommendations
based on their watching habits and social interactions with their friends.
Most streaming platforms struggle with discoverability, often being at the
end of that process. With a focus on the untapped social discovery market
and user-related data, Wanted TV intends to put them back at the center of
it hence driving user engagement and retention.

www.jdaily.it
Italy
Riccardo Sarti - hello@jdaily.it
JDaily is an application created to answer a clear question: “Digital natives
find stressful and tedious the current way of delivering news”. In Jdaily app,
users receive a “pill of news”, a custom pack of news where the content of
reliable sources is automatically transformed to fit the needs of the users.
Thus, the pill is customizable not only on topics but in length and format
choosing between a simple article, a podcast, a video, or an infographic. Our
mission is simple: fire up the interest of digital generation in the information
process.

34

Speech Morphing

Improved
accessibility and
inclusion of
media outlets

www.speechmorphing.com
Israel
Fathy Yassa - fathy@speechmorphing.com
Speech Morphing’s AI-powered Natural Language Speech Synthesis (NLSS)
solution enables the creation of digital replicas of voices. Such replica provides
an accurate reproduction of accent, speaking style, and character within
the original language and across multiple languages. In the entertainment
market and media distribution, use cases include dubbing, automated
voice-over, audio-track voice restoration and re-creation, automated news
broadcasting, dynamic marketing, robotics, gaming, and implementation of
interactive voice bots.

35

Other media
challenges

GPU AUDIO

Anything World

Other media
challenges

www.anything.world
United Kingdom
Natalie Lambert - natalie@anything.world
The Anything World platform is the fastest way for developers to create
AI driven 3D voice experiences; currently out of reach for most in a barely
convergent landscape. Anything World combines cutting edge Artificial
Intelligence, Natural Language Understanding, Computer Vision and
extensive 3D libraries to allow users to request, see, manipulate and
experience anything they can think of. There is no other service that has
the premise, functionality or unique layers of behavioral intelligence that
Anything World offers.

www.gpu.audio
Switzerland
Alexander Talashov - natalie@anything.world
GPU AUDIO is an innovative, disruptive technology that utilizes the power
of generic videocards to perform sound processing. Our company’s mission
is to bring GPU AUDIO a new standard platform, making sound computing
affordable, unleashing sound professionals’ creativity, saving the time they
spend on work to be done by Pro Audio hardware.

37

Medoid AI

Other media
challenges

www.medoid.ai
Greece
Anestis Fachantidis - anestis@medoid.ai

Ceretai

We are Medoid AI, a progressive machine learning agency with extensive
experience on building custom AI solutions for businesses. Through our
participation in Mediamotor we aim to empower people’s voice in social media
by building novel hate-speech detection and opinion mining solutions.

www.ceretai.com
Sweden
Matilda Kongshöj - matilda@ceretai.com
Ceretai provides companies in the media and entertainment industries with
automated diversity and equality analysis of their audiovisual content. Three
major trends in the media industry are nudging media houses to work with
diversity in their content, and our solution enables sustainable and inclusive
media production while at the same time saving the companies hundreds
of manual labor hours every year. Having a sustainability perspective is
essential for branding and to reach younger, more value-driven audiences.

38

Spectalix

Other media
challenges

www.spectalix.com
Israel
Koby Maluk - koby@spectalix.com

Kelp.digital

With the dominance of TikTok and Instagram, consumer content apps,
such as broadcasters and sports clubs, are forced to shift their entire user
engagement activity to the big social networks, leaving their own digital
assets with almost no traffic and monetization options.
Spectalix helps content app owners to reclaim their users with a disruptive AI
video technology. Offered as an SDK or a white label app, Spectalix technology
enables content app owners to upload short clips/”scenes” of their talents/
players onto their app and invite users to place themselves and act in them,
in real-time, without a greenscreen, using only their smartphone.

www.kelp.digital
Estonia
Elena Tairova - elena@kelp.digital
Sharing content online today is like throwing a paper airplane. You never know
what will happen next. When copied and republished, the link between the
creative work and its author gets frequently erased: no content attribution,
no fair compensation. At Kelp.Digital, we work to make such links easy to
check and prove. We provide legally binding digital copyright statements
that travel along with the content when it’s shared online. If scaled, our
solution can make the market of creative content more transparent and
fair for all parties. Join us to make it happen!

39

Startup Index

AdHash ----------------- 17
AdVerif.ai --------------- 04
ADWORK ---------------- 18
AISpotter --------------- 23
Akili Ceviri -------------- 32
Anything World --------- 37
Arkane ------------------ 19
BunchID ---------------- 20
Ceretai ----------------- 38
Circulr ------------------- 13
Contilt ------------------ 15
Datavillage ------------- 30
DeepVA ----------------- 11
Defudger --------------- 03
Design AI --------------- 23
EnVsion ----------------- 20
Exorde ------------------ 06
Factiverse -------------- 05
Faktual ----------------- 10
Frameright ------------- 10
Froomle ---------------- 22
Geneea ----------------- 24
GlobalM ----------------- 32
GPU AUDIO ------------- 37
isoft.ai ------------------ 14
JDaily -------------------- 34
Kelp.Digital ------------- 39
KLAP ------------------- 11
Limecraft --------------- 17
MacroRec ---------------09
Mavin.org --------------- 03
Medoid AI --------------- 38
Meeco ------------------ 30
Mimirium Network ----- 29
Movi -------------------- 13
Musicube --------------- 12
Playtreks --------------- 27
Project Vixtape --------- 29
PromoMii --------------- 21
Questpass --------------06
Rumble Studio --------- 14
Saulx ------------------- 25

Scriptix ----------------- 33
Searchr ----------------- 26
Smart Touch Systems - 22
Speech Morphing ------ 35
Spectalix --------------- 39
StoryTracks ------------ 09
Streemfire ------------- 33
Summy ----------------- 25
Textgain ---------------- 04
United Robots --------- 24
Varia -------------------- 05
Veeplay ----------------- 26
Verchable --------------- 19
Visualyst --------------- 21
Voxalyze ---------------- 27
Wanted TV -------------- 34
Wantent ---------------- 12
Web64 ------------------ 18
x.news ------------------ 07

41

For press inquiries or to receive more detailed information
about any of the startups (investment/corporate portfolio),
please contact: clelia.twagirayesu@vrt.be

This project has received funding from the European Union’s Horizon 2020 research and innovation programme under grant agreement Nº 871552.
This material reflects only the authorʼs view and the Commission is not responsible for any use that may be made of the information it contains.

Find us at
media-motor-europe
mediamotoreu
mediamotor_project

Discover more at
www.mediamotoreurope.eu

